
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

R1 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Porter Plant Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 02
 2 
 3 5
 4 
 5 82
 6 
 7 

CYSSAN
MULTIPLICITY
SUPER PARADISE
CELTIC VIVA
COSTALOTTA
TIGER LILY
WASHINGTON LILAC

58
58
58
56
56
56
56

4
5
1
3
7
2
6

B MERTENS
C MACREDMOND
J NOONAN
E POZMAN  1.5 
D BATES
H COFFEY
P MOLONEY

PRICE/KENT JNR
MS JULIE SCOTT
A FORSMAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
A ALEXANDER
C CALTHORPE
MOODY/COLEMAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$4,590
$0
$810
$0
$7,740
$0
$0

 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CYSSAN Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Just No Kissing J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 6 16Sep24 CTR	 turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 2] M Zahra --- $-- Odessa 0:46.13 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ .......................Barrier trial
1 of 6 11Jun25 SEY	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 8] J Stanley --- $-- Merimbula 1:00.69 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial
11 of 11 25Jun25 SAL	 turf 1113  H  Mdn [ 8] T Stockdale 58 $15 Lamassu 1:07.73 (24.45) 1 2  ...13¼ ...................... Not sighted
2 of 11 14Jul25 RAS awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] B Mertens 57 $15 Emmcee 1:24.95 (23.05) 1 2  .... 3¼ ............................Nice run

2 MULTIPLICITY Trainer: Ms Julie Scott Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Camelot Dam: Hospeda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A J Matthews, Mrs I E Matthews & B A Ainsworth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

3 SUPER PARADISE Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Whelk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D P Delahunty, Mrs D G Outtrim, W H Outtrim, D S Matthews, D Painter, C W Kwok, S P Hardwidge, P A Vawdrey, C S Racing (Mgr: A J Boyd) & T D Barrot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 7 15Feb25 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Noonan 58 $10 Cloisters 1:17.98 (23.32) 1 1  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort

4 CELTIC VIVA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Viva Gloria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Molloy & Gaire Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Molloy)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

5 COSTALOTTA Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,740
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Halcyon Dame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Charles &  S M W Charles

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 10� 09Feb25 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms J Kennedy 54.5 $31 Ornos 0:57.33 (22.72) 6 7  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 7 08Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Will Price 56 $11 Volkano 1:12.16 (23.45) 5 4  .... 4½ ............................Nice run

6 TIGER LILY Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Tiger Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Evergreen Stud Farm (Mgr: A W Bott), Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt) & Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

7 WASHINGTON LILAC Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Zighy Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: TFI (Mgr: Miss S Williams), Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Lowe), Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant), Mrs C S McNabb & C W McNabb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 7 24Feb25 CTR	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 2] K Jennings --- $-- Secret Glory 0:47.56 (--.--) - -  .... 6¾ .......................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

R2 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | McGrath Ballarat Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:30 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 02
 2 4
 3 00
 4 
 5 097080
 6 05007
 7 4322
 8 530
 9 7323
 10 25224
 11 6
 12 4

CALL ME EDDY
FRENCH LOLLY
SUITS
GOLD MEDALLIST
IVORITTO
NIMBINA
ZOUCAT
HEAVENLY CONQUEST
IMMERSE
MEISHO
MY BON AMIE
SWEET BUT SASSY

59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55
55
55
55
55

4
9
8
11
3
1
7
5
6
10
12
2

JOHN ALLEN
T NUGENT
A MC CABE
E POZMAN  1.5 
P GATT
BEAU TRELOAR  3 

J MOTT
D BATES
H COFFEY
C NEWITT
NEIL FARLEY
L BOYD

MATHEW SMERDON
O OSBORNE
LOGAN MCGILL
MOODY/COLEMAN
S LENEHAN
S R FISHER
C MAHER
C MAHER
T & C MCEVOY
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
T DABERNIG
LUCINDA BOYD

4
4
4
4
6
5
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 4-0�-2-1
 3-0�-0-1
 4-0�-1-2
 5-0�-3-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$5,265
$1,215
$1,350
$0
$4,050
$1,485
$13,640
$9,450
$21,115
$60,100
$750
$1,215

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CALL ME EDDY Trainer: Mathew Smerdon Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,265
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Misty Islet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S E C Duke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
10� of 10� 14Dec24 STW	 turf 110�2  G  Mdn [ 1] C Macredmond 58 $2.5 The Mount 1:06.11 (23.55) 1 1  ..... 22 ......................... Well back
2 of 11 25Jul25 ECH	 turf 110�9  S  Mdn [ 4] P Gatt 59.5 $5.5 Off Their Perch 1:08.05 (24.19) 1 2  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run

2 FRENCH LOLLY Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Lolly Delight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr O K Chan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 8 07Jul25 WAT	 turf 90�0�  S  Tri [ 4] C Quilty --- $-- Antidote 0:55.57 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ .......................Barrier trial
3 of 7 18Jul25 ALR	 turf 90�0�  S  Tri [ 2] C Parish --- $-- Impending Imprint 0:55.32 (23.80) - -  ...... ½ .......................Barrier trial
4 of 9 29Jul25 SWH	turf 975  H  Mdn [ 8] C Parish 58 $21 Fornof 0:58.47 (--.--) 9 9  ....... 3 ........................Handy run

3 SUITS Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Royal Meeting Dam: Can Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge Syn (Mgr Mrs L M Riley and L Mcgill

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
10� of 11 31Jan25 WER	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] A Mc Cabe 58 $20 Double Money 0:59.09 (23.61) 2 2  ....... 7 ......................... Well back
10� of 11 25Feb25 SAL	 turf 10�10�  S  Mdn [ 5] Jye McNeil 59 $61 British Poet 0:58.96 (22.61) 1 1  ...12½ ......................... Well back

4 GOLD MEDALLIST Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Olympic Medal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Olympic Medal (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), I S Giles, N B Huby, G A Leahy, P Ivey, S J Bartlett, G Coy, Mrs E Elliott, P Lange, B Scollard, 
Mrs J L Ivey, C A Cullen & K J Cullen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

5 IVORITTO Trainer: S Lenehan Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,050
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Plus Effronte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, T Heymans, D W Baldock, Mrs R J Baldock, B L Blenheim & B F Montgomery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 05Jan24 STW	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Jack Hill 57.5 $41 Snappy Tycoon 1:05.64 (23.71) 1 2  ...15¼ ...........................No show
7 of 7 22Feb24 STW	 turf 110�7  S  Mdn [ 2] Jack Hill 57.5 $41 Grinzinger Ace 1:07.46 (24.22) 6 7  .... 9½ ........................No excuse
10� of 10� 29Feb24 ARA	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] M Julius 57.5 $91 Awesome Lineup 1:18.13 (23.44) 9 6  ...10¾ ......................... Well back
8 of 9 22Mar24 HOR	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms J Kennedy 56 $101 Norwoods 1:24.70 (24.41) 7 7  ....... 9 ..................... Well beaten
10� of 12 29Jul25 SWH	turf 975  H  Mdn [ 12] E J Walsh 57.5 $151 Bridgeitall 0:59.07 (--.--) 2 2  ...11¾ ......................... Well back

6 NIMBINA Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,485
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Hippy’s Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Murphy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 31Oct24 WAR	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] Ms K Walters 57.5 $151 Cora Lynn 1:09.84 (23.92) 7 8  ...21¾ ........................... Poor run
5 of 5 11Nov24 WAR	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms K Walters 57.5 $101 Rubiquity 0:58.06 (22.67) 4 4  ...16¼ ......................... Fair effort
13 of 13 26Nov24 ARA	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Webb 57.5 $151 Croatian Art 1:04.34 (23.43) 6 8  ...14¼ ........................... Poor run
12 of 12 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] Ms K Walters 57.5 $201 Espinho 1:06.42 (23.72) 2 9  ...22¾ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 9 15Jul25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] J Webb 57.5 $151 Fox King Dox 0:59.51 (23.67) 7 7  .... 9¾ ........................No excuse

7 ZOUCAT Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$13,640
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Snitty Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Maher, J A O’Neill, Ms J Paydon, J S McDonnell, Mrs A McDonnell, A K Racing , Double R Thoroughbreds, Widden Stud Pty Ltd, D N R D & A N Parkinson Racing, D Edmonds, 
Halatex Pty Ltd, M Pearce & A J Stubbings

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 07Apr25 KEG	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 7] A Morgan --- $-- Kickstart 0:48.27 (22.56) - -  ..... nk .......................Barrier trial
4 of 6 23Apr25 NEW	turf 90�0�  H  Mdn [ 4] A Morgan 57 $9.5 Hawker Hall 0:52.53 (22.80) 4 4  .... 7¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 12 26May25 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms C Gaudray 57.5 $10 Chocolate Box 1:10.37 (23.11) 2 2  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 9 17Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] D Bates 57.5 $*2.1 Whatdoya Mean 0:59.37 (23.07) 4 2  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
2 of 9 15Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Ms L Meech 56 $*2.4 Bring Me Power 1:05.65 (23.75) 1 1  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run

8 HEAVENLY CONQUEST Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,450
Jockey: D Bates WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Taste Of Heaven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey, Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell), Deg Racing (Mgr: D F Degenhardt) & Mrs K Lovett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 9 18Jan25 FLE	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 9] S Foley 56.5 $4.4 Cavalry Girl 0:58.26 (22.52) 7 8  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 10� 05Feb25 SLS	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] B Shinn 56 $*3.7 Tom 1:11.92 (23.37) 8 8  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort
2 of 8 24Feb25 CTR	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 1] Jamie Melham --- $-- Military Tycoon 0:46.67 (--.--) - -  ....... 5 .......................Barrier trial
15 of 15 08Mar25 FLE	 turf 140�0�  G  G2 [ 4] Jamie Melham 55 $15 Vinrock 1:22.94 (22.99) 10 9  ...16½ ...................... Not sighted

9 IMMERSE Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$21,115
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frosted Dam: Efficiently J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 8] W Egan --- $-- Tsavo 0:55.20 (--.--) - -  ....... 5 .......................Barrier trial
7 of 9 16Jan25 SEY	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Stackhouse 56 $15 Bliss Bomb 1:05.02 (22.96) 2 2  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 13 23Feb25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Lane 56 $12 Eeteedee 1:04.71 (23.08) 1 2  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
2 of 10� 18Mar25 BED	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] D Lane 57 $5 Excenia 1:03.33 (22.71) 4 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
3 of 8 04Apr25 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Jye McNeil 56 $11 Mrs Iglesia 0:58.97 (23.27) 6 3  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort

10 MEISHO Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 10� Total: 5-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$60,100
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 55 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Dream Chaser J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms B J Patterson, M J Mattsson, R M Scales, Mrs J M Scales, B R Cross, J A Robertson, H R Smart, J A F Rabl, D A Wouters, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, C D Barton, M W 
Ridgway, Pertobe Road, L T Caffrey, T M Scales, G Y B O Syndicate, B J Tatterso

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 12Oct24 MBR	 turf 90�0�  G  Open [ 4] J Holder 55 $*3 Hiatus 0:50.97 (21.92) 2 1  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 05Nov24 FLE	 turf 10�0�0�  G  G3 [ 8] C Williams 56 $13 Tycoon Star 0:58.01 (22.72) 4 5  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 20Nov24 CAH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 2] D Moor 55 $5 Shining Smile 0:57.82 (22.77) 4 1  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
2 of 7 12Apr25 MOP	turf 10�50�  G  LR [ 1] T Pannell 55.5 $*1.4 Petit Artiste 1:01.63 (23.21) 2 1  .... 3½ ............................Nice run
4 of 9 29Apr25 WAR	turf 10�0�0�  S  Open [ 3] D Moor 57 $15 Mrs Iglesia 0:59.52 (23.83) 4 3  .... 1½ ........................Handy run
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11 MY BON AMIE Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Iteration J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jillaroo Racing 1 Synd, K & Mrs C Paisley, Dr L Mattick, Robe Besties Synd, Mrs P Bayly, Mrs D Carmody, Mrs C Cork, Mrs C Mahony, Mrs J McNulty, Ms D Ridd, Mrs R Saunders, The 
King No. 5 Synd, Fireball S M H Synd, D Lee, Topnotch Synd, P Thomson, Miss J C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 5 10Feb25 COL	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 5] J Fry --- $-- She’s Excessive 0:47.70 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 8 02Mar25 BED	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] B Mertens 56 $19 Killiana 0:57.63 (22.87) 8 7  .... 9¾ .................. Every chance

12 SWEET BUT SASSY Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Lucand Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Boyd, Mrs L Desmond, Mrs D Stinson, Mrs C Doodt, Mrs R McCormack, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), Ms F M Mitchell, Mrs T McNab, Miss G Haughton, Mrs A M Mathers, Mrs J 
Kennedy & Ms P Foulds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 7 08Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] C Macredmond 56 $19 Volkano 1:12.16 (23.45) 3 3  ....... 8 ........................Handy run

BALLARAT | PAGE 5



MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

R3 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Global Turf Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 50
 2 093
 3 07
 4 
 5 032323
 6 003645
 7 
 8 7
 9 336497
 10 22632
 11 77574
 12 00

SIERRA DEE JAY
TIMOFEI
TOO GRANDE
BALLERINA BELLE
FROSTY NIGHT
HAND CRAFTED
LAUREL BAY
LLAMA LADY
MISS GOSSIP GIRL
SHE’S SPEEDY
STELLAR MADAME
VICTORY BLUES

59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

16
17
1
8
7
18
13
6
2
15
12
9

JOHN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
JACK HILL
S CLARKE
MS A HERRMANN
C MACREDMOND
J MOTT
C NEWITT
P GATT
H COFFEY
E POZMAN  1.5 
V LE BOEUF

T CARBERRY
M SELL
BRADY CROSS
J F MOLONEY
JAMIE BARRY
ANN-JEANETTE TINDALE
K SOUTHEY
MS R MACLEOD
J EDWARDS
J HUNTER
C CALTHORPE
ANN-JEANETTE TINDALE

5
5
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 18-0�-2-4
 16-0�-0-2
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-2
 5-0�-3-1
 5-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

$1,125
$4,050
$675
$0
$32,525
$26,660
$0
$675
$15,710
$24,540
$4,965
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-2-0
 4-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 996
 14 5677
 15 5757
 16 275098
 17 079979
 18 789006

SIRGEEO
BITTA BON MAGIC
SWIFT VINTAGE
SIZZANO
TRIAGONAL
RICCIA

59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
59.5
57.5

4
10
5
14
3
11

A MC CABE
J FRY
J NOONAN
MS C PULS
--
MS C PULS

S ROUGHAN
M FREEDMAN
CHRIS DIPLOCK
J CONSTANTINE
ELIZABETH METCALF
B & A MCKNIGHT

6
4
4
6
6
5

G
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 12-0�-1-2
 8-0�-0-0
 9-0�-0-0

$2,025
$3,035
$4,025
$15,590
$4,775
$4,125

 3-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 SIERRA DEE JAY Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Hotel Sierra J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M T Leonard, Mrs H M Leonard, W R Ricciardi, P W Bagnall, Mrs S Bagnall, J G Leonard, M K Ashton, S J Gavin, D G Ross, D J D’astoli, J F McCashney, I Stephan, D J Leonard, 
Hamelast to First (Mgr: S J Murphy), Millwater (Mgr: M T Leonard) & B F Davidge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 11 08Sep24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] John Allen 59.5 $13 Mahsay 1:17.32 (23.57) 4 4  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
12 of 12 06Oct24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] John Allen 59.5 $8 Dramaticus 1:18.06 (23.72) 1 1  ...11½ ..................... Well beaten

2 TIMOFEI Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,050
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: So Feesable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kujundzija

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
13 of 13 01Feb25 KYN	 turf 110�3  G  Mdn [ 7] J Keating 59.5 $101 Mystic Reign 1:05.09 (23.55) 13 13  ..... 14 ........................... Poor run
9 of 9 18Feb25 KYN	 turf 1215  G  Mdn [ 2] J Keating 59.5 $101 Alletante 1:12.03 (23.43) 4 6  ...11¾ ...........................No show
3 of 9 27Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Alana Kelly 59.5 $34 Yankee Miss 1:06.04 (23.77) 6 6  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort

3 TOO GRANDE Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Poetic Diva J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ponderosa Park (Mgr: P V Kelly)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 7 09Oct24 MUR	turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 7] John Allen --- $-- Hoax 0:56.51 (--.--) - -  ....... 8 .......................Barrier trial
12 of 12 23Feb25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Jack Hill 58 $91 World’s My Oyster 1:03.64 (23.15) 6 9  ..... 12 ..................... Well beaten
7 of 12 08Mar25 EDE	 turf 1450�  S  Mdn [ 3] Jack Hill 59 $61 Hamner Springs 1:29.68 (24.37) 4 4  .... 8¾ ........................No excuse
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4 BALLERINA BELLE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Arabesque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

5 FROSTY NIGHT Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-2-4 Prize Money: A$32,525
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Melodramatic J+H: 5-0-2-2 Turf: 17-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L M Barry & J Barry

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 29May25 HAM	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] Ms A Herrmann 56 $17 Star Territory 1:05.54 (22.66) 2 2  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
2 of 12 08Jun25 CAT	 turf 120�0�  H  Mdn [ 4] Ms A Herrmann 57.5 $3.9 Tallapoosa 1:13.57 (24.67) 6 4  ..... ns ............................Nice run
3 of 12 29Jun25 CAT	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] D M Parker 67.5 $6 Royal Inference 1:25.95 (25.13) 5 3  ....... 4 ....................... Solid effort
2 of 11 12Jul25 WAK	turf 120�0�  H  Mdn [ 5] Ms A Herrmann 57.5 $4 Dibalta 1:12.35 (24.04) 2 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run
3 of 11 22Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms A Herrmann 57.5 $6.5 Taung 1:25.53 (24.20) 6 5  ....... 7 ....................... Solid effort

6 HAND CRAFTED Trainer: Ann-Jeanette Tindale Barrier: 18 Total: 16-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,660
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Artisanale J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Tindale

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 13Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] C Macredmond 57.5 $101 Night Flash 0:58.84 (22.78) 6 10  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
3 of 9 17Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Macredmond 57.5 $61 Whatdoya Mean 0:59.37 (23.07) 6 8  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 6 24Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Tayla Childs 56 $31 Ville De Lumiere 1:01.08 (23.68) 4 4  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 6 08Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] C Macredmond 57.5 $21 Toyz In Zouland 1:07.09 (24.05) 5 6  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
5 of 9 15Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Macredmond 56 $81 Bring Me Power 1:05.65 (23.75) 7 8  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort

7 LAUREL BAY Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Our Spirits Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Browne, P D Browne & P Browne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

8 LLAMA LADY Trainer: Ms R Macleod Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Not A Llama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D E Zappelli, Mrs K Zappelli & L E Zappelli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 8 19Jun25 COL	 turf 80�0�  H  Tri [ 5] Alana Kelly --- $-- Blue Rhapsody 0:49.90 (--.--) - -  ..... 15 .......................Barrier trial
7 of 9 22Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Jack Hill 57.5 $101 Girlcanchat 1:07.27 (24.39) 4 4  .... 9¼ ........................No excuse

9 MISS GOSSIP GIRL Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$15,710
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Electric Shadow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Edwards, J Edwards, Mrs E M Michelmore, B Cassarino, S K McNamara, B A McKiterick, B P Nunan, S Harrison, A G Robinson, Mrs D M Edwards, Rilaw (Mgr: K Riley), Mrs A 
E Brewster, W L Brewster, M Traynor, B G O’Dwyer, Bluedons (Mgr: P Boland), J Ruth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 01Dec24 WAR	turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] Neil Farley 56 $8 Colour Our World 1:28.38 (25.50) 3 3  .... 7¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 8 26Dec24 CAH	 turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 1] J Stanley 52 $71 Centennial Park 1:36.62 (24.11) 3 5  ..... 14 .................. Every chance
4 of 12 15Jun25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  H  Mdn [ 7] Will Price 57.5 $26 Touxlove 1:22.04 (25.83) 3 4  .... 6¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 12 29Jun25 CAT	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Cillin Leonard 67.5 $10 Royal Inference 1:25.95 (25.13) 3 4  ...13¼ ...........................No show
7 of 12 24Jul25 WAR	turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 6] Liam Riordan 57.5 $31 French Navy 1:30.46 (26.24) 9 7  ...11¼ ........................No excuse
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10 SHE’S SPEEDY Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$24,540
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Nkwazi’s Daughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 12Feb25 SEY	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] P Gatt 57 $14 Alaa Plenty 1:04.54 (23.21) 8 7  ..... hd ............................Nice run
2 of 11 25Feb25 SAL	 turf 10�10�  S  Mdn [ 6] P Gatt 57 $3.9 British Poet 0:58.96 (22.61) 2 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run
6 of 10� 15Mar25 GEE	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] P Gatt 57 $*3.4 Peace Baby 1:04.97 (22.96) 6 6  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 8 06Jul25 SAL	 turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 8] Logan Bates 56 $4 Till Dusk 1:06.55 (25.00) 8 6  .... 4½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 7 27Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] T Stockdale 57 $4.2 Bohemian Angel 1:05.95 (23.39) 2 2  ..... nk ............................Nice run

11 STELLAR MADAME Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,965
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Realise The Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 10Jun24 MOG	turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 2] L Currie 57 $16 Benagil 1:10.65 (23.52) 2 2  ..... 10 ........................No excuse
7 of 11 02Jul24 SEY	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] J Duffy 56 $31 Jazzclub 1:18.91 (--.--) 8 8  ....... 5 ........................No excuse
5 of 6 05Jan25 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] S Hateley 53.5 $7 Mordialloc Beach 1:11.27 (23.36) 4 3  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 11 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] D Yendall 56 $17 Next Step Iowa 1:13.34 (23.74) 3 3  ....... 7 ........................No excuse
4 of 10� 12Jul25 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] R Hurdle 57.5 $3.6 Mythic 1:12.27 (24.20) 5 5  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run

12 VICTORY BLUES Trainer: Ann-Jeanette Tindale Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Eliza Blues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A J Tindale

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
9 of 9 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 7] Sarah Field --- $-- King Neptune 0:53.91 (--.--) - -  ..... 11 .......................Barrier trial
12 of 14 07Jan25 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Yendall 56 $13 Cradle Of Jazz 1:24.43 (23.11) 10 9  ...10¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 14 31Jan25 WER	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] D Bates 56 $41 Every Little Thing 1:40.33 (24.35) 7 8  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten

13 SIRGEEO Trainer: S Roughan Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Miss Magnate J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J Appleby & C Watson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
9 of 10� 09Oct23 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] M Cartwright 59.5 $12 Bold Feeling 1:12.55 (23.57) 2 1  .... 7¼ ...........................No show
9 of 9 08Feb25 YAG	 turf 120�9  G  Mdn [ 7] J Bowditch 59.5 $101 Dreamwriter 1:11.68 (23.67) 3 6  ..... 13 ...........................No show
5 of 5 15May25 CAH	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 2] Sam Kennedy --- $-- Aliano 0:46.72 (--.--) - -  ....... 5 .......................Barrier trial
6 of 12 13Jul25 KIL	 turf 120�4  H  Mdn [ 5] A Mc Cabe 59.5 $71 Lady Maestro 1:14.98 (25.32) 4 4  .... 6½ .................. Every chance

14 BITTA BON MAGIC Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,035
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Just Like Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K King, Ken King Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs A P King), S A Joyce, D E Asquith, C A Morris, Miss K A Gordon, C R Moran, F Stella, P A C Schultz, Four Kings Plus, D Murkies & Mrs A P 
King

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 31Dec24 ECH	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] M Aitken 58 $3.7 Zenacity 1:20.20 (23.39) 5 6  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 8 18Jan25 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] J Noonan 58 $8.5 Magic Princess 1:37.97 (24.16) 7 7  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 7 12Feb25 SEY	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] M Aitken 59 $19 Genteel 1:36.93 (24.20) 1 3  ...11¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 9 02Jul25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 5] E J Walsh --- $-- Comme Ci Comme Ca 0:59.95 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 12 29Jul25 SWH	turf 130�0�  H  Mdn [ 9] Alana Kelly 59.5 $18 Welcometotheshow 1:21.02 (--.--) 2 3  .... 8¼ ........................No excuse

15 SWIFT VINTAGE Trainer: Chris Diplock Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,025
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Winesearch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Noblett, C J Quirk, Mrs L I Quirk, Natural Kraft (Mgr: A Harris), Mrs S Andrew, Ms K Dowling, Mrs N J Darby, Mrs T Giudice & B J Giudice

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 08Dec24 WER	turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] T Chapman 54 $31 Heat Missile 1:05.12 (23.41) 6 6  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 7 18Dec24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] T Chapman 54 $201 Hustle In Heels 1:09.38 (22.85) 5 6  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
5 of 10� 15Jan25 GEE	 turf 1312  G  Mdn [ 6] T Chapman 54 $51 Treasureflight	 1:18.89 (23.52) 3 4  .... 7¾ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 11 11Jul25 GEE	 turf 1230�  S  Mdn [ 7] D Moor 57.5 $18 Sacred Fort 1:15.79 (23.85) 8 7  .... 7¼ ........................No excuse
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16 SIZZANO Trainer: J Constantine Barrier: 14 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,590
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Delphere J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S R Sharp

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 20Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Harry Grace 57.5 $12 King Sirius 1:00.30 (23.28) 6 7  .... 7¼ ........................No excuse
5 of 9 02Feb25 MTG	 turf 90�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Ms T Voorham 55 $7 Shimshalar 0:51.77 (22.13) 6 7  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 12 16Feb25 ARA	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] C Macredmond 57.5 $151 Moonraker 1:03.70 (23.09) 6 8  ...12¼ ......................... Well back
9 of 9 09May25 MTG	 turf 90�6  S  Mdn [ 1] Ms C Puls 56 $18 Pentonville Road 0:52.66 (--.--) 6 8  ...11¾ ...........................No show
8 of 10� 25May25 MTG	 turf 90�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] M Julius 54 $26 The Kill Club 0:51.98 (--.--) 10 9  .... 9¾ ..................... Well beaten

17 TRIAGONAL Trainer: Elizabeth Metcalf Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,775
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Tri Harda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A E Jacobs, Mayor’s Merry Men (Mgr: L Georgiadis), M Teml, Ms E S Metcalf & C J Sarginson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 02Oct24 CRA	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms A Herrmann 59.5 $101 Acta Non Verba 1:23.10 (23.89) 7 7  ....... 8 ........................No excuse
9 of 12 18Oct24 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] R Mc Leod 59.5 $91 She Nailed It 1:40.41 (25.09) 11 11  ...10¼ ...........................No show
9 of 13 28Oct24 BEN	 turf 160�6  G  Mdn [ 3] K Jennings 59.5 $71 Colourful Knight 1:36.02 (23.65) 8 9  .... 6¾ ...........................No show
7 of 12 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Jack Hill 59.5 $81 Mixxit 1:37.68 (24.80) 10 8  ..... 11 ........................No excuse
9 of 9 30Dec24 STC	 turf 210�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Logan Bates 57.5 $81 Palace Winter 2:12.26 (25.30) 6 7  ..... 22 ...........................No show

18 RICCIA Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,125
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Nyuk Nyuk Nyuk J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Healy & A B McKnight

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 29Oct24 SWH	turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms C Puls 57.5 $61 Yes Yes Tess 1:16.10 (22.87) 3 5  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 13Nov24 BED	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] S Clarke 56 $101 Sounds Fun 1:18.78 (24.40) 8 6  .... 9¼ ...........................No show
12 of 14 24Nov24 SWH	turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] S Clarke 57.5 $151 Track Patcher 1:40.02 (24.11) 13 12  ..... 16 ..................... Well beaten
11 of 12 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] Ms C Puls 57.5 $101 Espinho 1:06.42 (23.72) 1 4  ...16¾ ...................... Not sighted
6 of 12 29Jul25 SWH	turf 975  H  Mdn [ 2] Ms C Puls 57.5 $61 Bridgeitall 0:59.07 (--.--) 3 3  .... 7¼ .................. Every chance
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R4 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hertz Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 5509
 2 5890
 3 05
 4 096590
 5 009420
 6 2
 7 598264
 8 364468
 9 262520
 10 2823
 11 663

DARE TO BE BOLD
HARD GRUNT
MAGNA FORCE
NICOFFHOME
PRIDE OF PARIAH
HOLLER DASH
KITTYHAWK
LADY OF STEEL
MISS XTRAVAGANZA
SHAY’S WAY
THE CLIMB

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
3
11
5
4
7
2
10
8
1
9

MS C PULS
R HOUSTON
E J WALSH
R HURDLE
NEIL FARLEY
A MC CABE
H COFFEY
J FRY
JOHN ALLEN
D BATES
C MACREDMOND

B & A MCKNIGHT
S ZAHRA
MS E HAWORTH
C CALTHORPE
PATRICK KEANE
M TROTTER
A NOBLET
S KEATING
M FREEDMAN
W MORRISSEY
S KEATING

5
4
4
5
6
4
4
7
5
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 11-0�-2-2
 1-0�-1-0
 7-0�-1-0
 49-0�-1-7
 10-0�-5-1
 4-0�-2-1
 3-0�-0-1

$2,295
$3,350
$810
$3,100
$23,730
$4,590
$17,240
$53,940
$28,260
$12,015
$3,585

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-2-1
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DARE TO BE BOLD Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,295
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Good And Hot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Frost & R C Tilley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 5] W Gordon --- $-- Cavalla Veloce 0:54.84 (--.--) - -  .... 4½ .......................Barrier trial
5 of 13 22Dec24 HOR	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Alana Kelly 59.5 $41 Gamadale Indi 1:05.22 (23.36) 6 7  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 6 14Jan25 KIL	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Alana Kelly 59.5 $81 Seeyou Raider 1:10.02 (22.92) 2 3  ...10¾ ......................... Fair effort
11 of 12 04Feb25 HOR	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] Alana Kelly 59.5 $81 Universal Rock 1:24.92 (--.--) 4 4  ...13¾ ...................... Not sighted
9 of 12 29Jul25 SWH	turf 130�0�  H  Mdn [ 12] C Atkinson 59.5 $151 Welcometotheshow 1:21.02 (--.--) 12 11  ...10¾ ...........................No show

2 HARD GRUNT Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,350
Jockey: R Houston WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: So Vital J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SZ Racing No 1 (Mgr: S Zahra), Miss D K Rose, R J Atchison, R Williams, Country Linked Syndications (Mgr: H Lubeck), P J T Racing (Mgr: T Bromley), J L Reid, DECT Racing Group 
(Mgr: L Carey), B Stenzel, J M Landy, Mrs M T Corboy, L Astorino & Ms S Dower

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 11 28Dec24 CRA	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms J Beriman 58 $91 Empire Of Pain 1:33.08 (24.11) 5 3  .... 6¾ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 8 17Jan25 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Liam Riordan 58 $41 Smart Avenue 1:39.59 (23.85) 5 6  .... 8½ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 12 06Feb25 WAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] W Gordon 59 $13 Daisy May 2:05.91 (24.31) 3 3  .... 9¾ ...........................No show
10� of 12 21Feb25 KIL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms J Beriman 59 $61 Chesapeake Babe 2:05.15 (24.45) 12 7  ...10¼ ......................... Well back

3 MAGNA FORCE Trainer: Ms E Haworth Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Molly Blooms J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: HPTT Racing ( Mgr: H Tyrrell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 8 06Jan25 WOD	turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 4] Connor Murtagh --- $-- Magmetric 0:46.52 (--.--) - -  .... 9½ .......................Barrier trial
10� of 10� 21Jan25 ECH	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 5] Milos Bunjevac --- $-- Under My Thumb 0:52.15 (--.--) - -  ...11¾ .......................Barrier trial
11 of 12 15Jun25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] B Button 57.5 $81 Touxlove 1:22.04 (25.83) 5 10  ...16¼ ...................... Not sighted
5 of 8 22Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] E J Walsh 58 $101 Lennystar 1:25.99 (24.76) 2 2  ....... 6 ......................... Fair effort

4 NICOFFHOME Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,100
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Niconoise Dam: Noplacelikehome J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Hetherington, B Jenkin, Mrs B Jenkin, Mrs A Powderly, G M Smith, Mrs C J Hetherington, R J Coxall, P Powderly, Miss M M Moyle, Mrs W Dargue, H Helpenstein & Mrs S Helpenstein

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 25Aug24 RAS awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] R Hurdle 59.5 $91 The Tradie 1:25.09 (23.05) 7 6  .... 8¾ ...........................No show
6 of 8 12Sep24 WAR	turf 170�0�  H  Mdn [ 8] R Hurdle 59.5 $101 Pendle Hill 1:47.59 (25.85) 1 1  ..... 10 .................. Every chance
5 of 8 19Oct24 AVO	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] M Julius 59.5 $31 Ironbar 1:20.45 (25.51) 1 1  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 9 02Nov24 MOT	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] R Hurdle 59.5 $41 Sunray Lass 1:38.59 (24.76) 2 3  ...17½ ...........................No show
11 of 11 22Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] R Hurdle 59.5 $81 Taung 1:25.53 (24.20) 2 4  ...12½ ...................... Not sighted
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5 PRIDE OF PARIAH Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$23,730
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Orgueil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J J Keane, A Roussou, P J Harvey, T J Harvey, C Sianidis, Mrs A Harvey, J Lucantonio, P Mount & J Cuze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $15 Top Calibre 1:10.98 (23.41) 14 14  ..... 14 ..................... Well beaten
9 of 10� 31May25 WER	turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] J Duffy 59.5 $12 Ryanman 1:26.08 (24.53) 6 8  .... 7½ ...........................No show
4 of 12 16Jun25 RAS awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] J Noonan 59.5 $26 French Class 1:26.89 (23.87) 10 10  .... 4½ ........................Handy run
2 of 11 07Jul25 RAS awt 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] C Newitt 59.5 $41 Proshow 1:37.34 (23.67) 10 1  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
13 of 13 21Jul25 BAI	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] C Newitt 59.5 $16 Wollemia Angel 1:39.42 (24.53) 13 11  ..... 47 ........................... Poor run

6 HOLLER DASH Trainer: M Trotter Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Ty Dash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr D R Barclay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 8 08Feb25 YAG	 turf 1514  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms J Beriman 57 $26 Mr Vivaci 1:31.37 (23.97) 4 4  ....... 9 ............................Nice run

7 KITTYHAWK Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,240
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Fiorentina J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet & Red Lion Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 07Dec24 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  3 [ 4] H Coffey 54 $101 Just For Show 1:24.44 (23.49) 2 2  .... 9¼ ...........................No show
8 of 11 22May25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] L King 57.5 $21 Spirited Defence 1:11.86 (22.83) 5 5  ...11¾ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 9 11Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] H Coffey 57.5 $8 Bubbles Time 1:25.93 (24.16) 9 7  ..... nk ............................Nice run
6 of 10� 24Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] John Allen 57.5 $6 Max Rock 1:32.90 (25.75) 4 5  .... 7¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 11 22Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms J Kennedy 57.5 $11 Taung 1:25.53 (24.20) 8 8  .... 7¼ ........................Handy run

8 LADY OF STEEL Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 10� Total: 49-0-1-7 Prize Money: A$53,940
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 30-0-0-3 Track: 13-0-0-2

7yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 33-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Lady Searcy J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 35-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-4 Last Win: --
Owner: K Parry

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 13Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] Ms J Kennedy 54 $26 Albanian Star 1:25.02 (23.79) 4 4  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 6 27Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms J Kennedy 58 $51 Kawa 1:25.24 (23.49) 6 6  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
4 of 10� 04Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Ms J Kennedy 58 $31 Hide Your Assets 1:26.21 (24.01) 10 9  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
6 of 10� 12Jul25 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] J Duffy 57.5 $17 Mythic 1:12.27 (24.20) 8 8  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
8 of 11 22Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Neil Farley 57.5 $26 Taung 1:25.53 (24.20) 5 3  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten

9 MISS XTRAVAGANZA Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$28,260
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-5-1 Track: 5-0-3-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 10-0-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Extension J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Champagne Misses, Mrs S F Scown, Ms C I Brewster, Mrs J Bergman, D L Power, Mrs R L Canfield, R B T W, Miss S Goulding, Mrs C Neilson, Funny Ha Ha, Da Beez, C Fountain, Mrs 
A Bramich, Mrs M J Duncan, Dr R E Van Prooyen, Mrs S Birrell, B F O’Connor, Mrs C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 13Mar25 WAT	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Alana Kelly 57.5 $2.7 Isn’t That Ironic 1:24.18 (23.64) 2 1  .... 1¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 05Apr25 KIL	 turf 1450�  G  Mdn [ 4] J Fry 57.5 $4.2 Bavette 1:28.83 (24.01) 2 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 19Apr25 KER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Duffy 57.5 $3.8 Eyes Wide Shut 1:26.76 (23.83) 3 4  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 24Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Alana Kelly 57.5 $7 Flux 1:13.74 (25.25) 8 8  .... 5½ ............................Nice run
10� of 12 15Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Alana Kelly 57.5 $6 The Printer 1:31.73 (24.32) 10 9  .... 9¼ ......................... Well back

10 SHAY’S WAY Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$12,015
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Barely A Scent J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Herbert, A T Dingle, Mrs N Herbert, Mrs A Herezo, Ms R Conway & Mrs L McGeoch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 09Oct24 MUR	turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 6] C Macredmond --- $-- Hoax 0:56.51 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 9 08Nov24 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Alana Kelly 57.5 $6 Tauri 1:23.27 (23.65) 5 6  ....... 5 ............................Nice run
8 of 9 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 1514  H  Mdn [ 9] J Fry 57.5 $6 Bonfidelity	 1:35.57 (--.--) 9 9  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 6 27Jun25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] D Bates 58 $13 Kawa 1:25.24 (23.49) 1 1  ..... ns ............................Nice run
3 of 12 15Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] John Allen 57.5 $*3.1 The Printer 1:31.73 (24.32) 3 1  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort
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11 THE CLIMB Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,585
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Airfare J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B M Keating

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 8 25Jan25 GRW	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms M Lloyd 56 $*63 Miss Top Gun 1:10.80 (23.60) 8 8  ....... 8 .................. Every chance
6 of 11 29Jun25 BAR	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] C Macredmond 56 $151 Next Step Iowa 1:13.34 (23.74) 9 8  ....... 7 .................. Every chance
3 of 8 22Jul25 BYN awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] C Macredmond 56 $13 Lennystar 1:25.99 (24.76) 5 6  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
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R5 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Manhari (Bm70)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM70 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 246111
 2 565161
 3 336131
 4 563520
 5 01
 6 723406
 7 805654
 8 645578
 9 545000

DELIVERING
SMART POPPY
QUELLO DORATO
HAALAND
THE PRINTER
SHISUTA BO
ZIGGI ROCKS
LOVE SPARKLES
DENTE’S INFERNO

61.5
61.5
57.5
57
56
55
55
54
54

1
5
3
2
9
7
6
4
8

ZOE WALLER  3 

J MOTT
J CHILDS
L BOYD
C MACREDMOND
H COFFEY
D BATES
T PREBBLE
C QUILTY

C MAHER
C WEEDING
D O’BRIEN
LUCINDA BOYD
M CUMANI
T DOUDLE
MS M CUNNINGHAM
A FORSMAN
E J BOURKE

5
7
5
7
4
5
9
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

73
73
65
64
62
64
60
61
43

 22-5-6-3
 40-8-10-3
 6-2-0-3
 17-1-4-3
 2-1-0-0
 22-4-5-1
 84-10�-11-14
 19-2-1-4
 23-1-1-3

$183,240
$177,310
$65,295
$73,228
$14,850
$124,900
$309,425
$49,068
$36,100

 4-3-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 14-2-4-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DELIVERING Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 22-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$183,240
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a3.0�) WT: 61.5 Good: 18-5-3-3 Track: 3-3-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 21-5-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Paper Round J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 15/07/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Mrs C O Bamford, K L Bamford, Mrs R D Harney, A N Richardson, Kingsplusone, D M O’brien, P R Connell, Mrs C Connell, Healey Bloodstock, S K McLay, 
Taylors Haymarket, M A Aldous, G A Buchanan, S S Pulverman, T M Buntine & M Minihan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 11May25 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] John Allen 59.5 $4.2 Docinthe 1:25.59 (23.55) 2 2  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
6 of 11 27May25 SEY	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms D Keane 61 $*2.2 Dashing Rebel 1:24.10 (24.21) 3 2  .... 8½ .................. Every chance
1 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] D Bates 61.5 $6.5 Absolute Sunshine 1:30.31 (24.24) 1 1  .... 2½ ..........................Good win
1 of 10� 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] D Bates 60.5 $*1.8 Absolute Sunshine 1:30.10 (23.75) 1 1  .... 4¾ ..........................Good win
1 of 12 15Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] T Stockdale 62.5 $*1.8 Docinthe 1:30.50 (24.47) 2 1  .... 2½ ..........................Good win

2 SMART POPPY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 5 Total: 40-8-10-3 Prize Money: A$177,310
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61.5 Good: 18-3-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 11-2-3-0 58+kg: 31-6-8-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Poppy Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-7-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-7-1 Last Win: 15/07/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), J A Attard, Fossils (Mgr:  Barrett), G L Jones, J Iori & Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 01Mar25 WAT	 turf 130�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] J Bowditch 59.5 $18 Arizona Activist 1:16.80 (23.48) 7 9  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
5 of 11 16May25 ALR	 turf 1175  G  BM66 [ 3] Violet Soulsby 60 $26 Grinzinger Moon 1:08.62 (23.27) 8 8  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 12 05Jun25 WAG	turf 140�0�  S  BM82 [ 12] J Duffy 55 $9.5 Blow In 1:24.96 (23.07) 11 10  ..... hd ..........................Good win
6 of 10� 16Jun25 ALR	 turf 140�0�  H  BM82 [ 1] J Duffy 57 $7 Copperfield	 1:25.72 (24.62) 7 10  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
1 of 5 15Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] J Duffy 60 $13 Into You 1:11.96 (23.00) 3 4  ..... nk ..........................Good win

3 QUELLO DORATO Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$65,295
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Bella Orfana J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/07/25 (11 Days)
Owner: M B Christian, S B Mitchell,C N Bugeja, T P Shannon, S Foster, D J Livingston, N R Reynolds, P W Steele, Mrs S A Steele, D Ashworth, T J Pender, B G Christian, M La Verde, D F 
Bradbury, D Erez, Queens Full, Rotuma (Mgr: T Kynaston) & G1G Colts & Breeding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 09Aug24 GEE	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] W Egan 59.5 $*2.6 Late Arrival 1:30.82 (24.52) 8 8  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
6 of 12 05Jun25 GEE	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] Zac Spain 59.5 $*2.9 Presocratics 1:11.97 (--.--) 9 9  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
1 of 9 25Jun25 SAL	 turf 1429  H  Mdn [ 4] Zac Spain 59.5 $3.2 Flowerdale 1:32.39 (26.13) 3 3  ....... 2 ..........................Good win
3 of 12 13Jul25 BED	 turf 160�0�  H  BM64 [ 8] Zac Spain 59 $6.5 Moscow Red 1:40.91 (25.79) 4 3  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
1 of 4 27Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] J Childs 59 $*2.3 Tamahine 1:30.95 (23.52) 2 2  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win

4 HAALAND Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$73,228
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 57 Good: 15-1-4-3 Track: 3-1-2-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pentire Dam: Giant Mystique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/23 (772 Days)
Owner: J Aria

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 23Oct24 GEE	 turf 170�0�  G  BM70 [ 10] R Hurdle 57.5 $21 Autumn Storm 1:44.88 (23.52) 9 8  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
3 of 11 01Nov24 MOV	turf 20�40�  G  BM64 [ 6] R Hurdle 60 $*5 Duvach 2:05.77 (24.43) 6 5  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 13 17Nov24 DON	 turf 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 13] R Hurdle 60 $3.6 Angel Raider 2:17.11 (24.23) 1 4  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
2 of 11 29Nov24 MOV	turf 250�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] B Shinn 59.5 $*3 You Betcha Woo 2:37.79 (24.91) 9 3  ..... nk ............................Nice run
10� of 10� 31Jan25 MOV	turf 20�40�  G  BM64 [ 9] R Hurdle 60 $5.5 Princess Nefertiti 2:06.97 (23.76) 10 10  ...55¾ ......................... Well back
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5 THE PRINTER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Gosh J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/25 (23 Days)
Owner: R W Alteri, W Alteri &  Mrs K Alteri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
11 of 13 21Apr24 BED	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] D Yendall 58 $15 Furrina 1:03.88 (22.93) 13 13  ..... 11 ...................... Not sighted
1 of 12 15Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] C Macredmond 59.5 $11 Reproduced 1:31.73 (24.32) 6 3  .... 1½ ..........................Good win

6 SHISUTA BO Trainer: T Doudle Barrier: 7 Total: 22-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$124,900
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55 Good: 14-4-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 6-2-1-1 54-56kg: 12-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Unforgivable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/02/25 (187 Days)
Owner: Mrs E Doudle, J & KJ Davis Family (Mgr: J Davis) & B Ramsey Family (Mgr: B D Ramsey)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 02May25 BOR	 turf 110�0�  G  BM66 [ 6] Ben Price 58.5 $6 Miss Kermie 1:05.26 (--.--) 4 3  ..... hd ............................Nice run
3 of 11 17May25 MPK	 turf 1250�  G  BM64 [ 1] Caitlin Tootell 58.5 $*3.3 Tosen Water 1:15.22 (24.13) 2 2  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 13 08Jun25 SWH	turf 130�0�  S  BM64 [ 5] Ms L Meech 59.5 $10 Yam 1:18.91 (24.11) 4 8  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
10� of 14 28Jun25 MPK	 turf 140�0�  S  BM64 [ 3] Caitlin Tootell 56 $13 Streetcar Apollo 1:26.14 (24.43) 5 5  .... 4½ ......................... Well back
6 of 14 12Jul25 MBR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM68 [ 1] Caitlin Tootell 55.5 $21 Headphones 1:26.15 (23.53) 3 2  ....... 2 .................. Every chance

7 ZIGGI ROCKS Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 6 Total: 84-10-11-14 Prize Money: A$309,425
Jockey: D Bates WT: 55 Good: 58-9-8-8 Track: 10-2-2-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 10-3-0-5 54-56kg: 21-2-6-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 14-2-4-1
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Flinders Chase J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 73-8-8-14 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-3-5 Last Win: 29/06/24 (404 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Cunningham & Win to Live (Mgr: M A Rieniets)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 11May25 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 11] Sarah Field 59 $101 Professor Pickles 1:40.04 (23.84) 11 10  ....... 8 ......................... Well back
5 of 7 22May25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] Sarah Field 59 $26 Surely Special 1:31.37 (23.49) 3 3  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 12 05Jun25 GEE	 turf 170�0�  S  OB64 [ 10] M Aitken 60 $81 Understudy 1:44.26 (--.--) 1 1  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 5 15Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 1] Sarah Field 54 $16 Smart Poppy 1:11.96 (23.00) 4 3  .... 6¼ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 12 22Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] Sarah Field 59 $26 Savamoon 1:30.75 (24.24) 7 7  .... 4¾ ........................Handy run

8 LOVE SPARKLES Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$49,068
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 54 Good: 12-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 9-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Embellish Dam: Vibrant Moss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/07/24 (379 Days)
Owner: Luv A Long Lunch Syndicate

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 05Feb25 SLS	 turf 210�0�  G  BM70 [ 3] M J Dee 58 $5 Morrissette 2:12.56 (23.69) 3 2  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
5 of 9 26Feb25 SHS	 turf 180�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] E Brown 59 $14 Myers Reward 1:50.11 (22.64) 6 5  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 12 07Mar25 BAR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] R Mc Leod 59 $5.5 Preferential 2:04.57 (23.07) 7 7  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
7 of 11 19Mar25 SHS	 turf 240�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] D Lane 58.5 $10 Amizetta 2:31.52 (22.59) 5 7  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 9 11Apr25 GEE	 turf 170�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] J Stanley 56 $13 Revolver 1:44.61 (23.55) 9 9  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten

9 DENTE’S INFERNO Trainer: E J Bourke Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$36,100
Jockey: C Quilty WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Marjie Bee Pearl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/07/23 (754 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Bourke & E Bourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 21Dec24 WER	turf 2219  G  OB58 [ 6] Alana Kelly 55.5 $17 Vadarchie 2:21.09 (24.84) 7 6  ....... 7 ........................Handy run
5 of 8 01Jan25 HAR	 turf 240�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] M Salter 52.5 $8 Adare Manor 2:31.41 (--.--) - -  ..... 16 ......................... Fair effort
12 of 12 03May25 DON	 turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 4] S Clarke 54.5 $101 Grinzinger Love 1:12.20 (22.93) 9 10  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 13 17May25 ECH	 turf 140�0�  G  BM52 [ 2] Thomas Spillane 53.5 $91 Riverina Lightning 1:26.85 (25.13) 12 12  ..... 11 ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 25Jul25 ECH	 turf 1618  S  BM52 [ 9] C Quilty 56.5 $81 Azeola 1:44.86 (26.27) 7 10  ...22½ ......................... Well back
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R6 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM58 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 911100
 2 867201
 3 000514
 4 751074
 5 332199
 6 493778
 7 080080
 8 666860
 9 073787
 10 898385
 11 872006
 12 560284

MANGIONE
THINKINGNINTYNINE
ALL IN VAIN
WHISPERING PHARAOH
HOT STOMPER
GRATE CRACK
GROSHAWK
TRADEWORX
DASHING DONKEY
QUAFFTIDE
A BLUE STAR
TOMBOULDER

61.5
60.5
60
59.5
58
57.5
56
56
55.5
55
54
54

5
8
1
12
4
2
3
7
10
11
9
6

SARAH FIELD  1.5 
J MOTT
NEIL FARLEY
R HURDLE
E J WALSH
JOHN ALLEN
C MACREDMOND
P GATT
T NUGENT
S CLARKE
MS A HERRMANN
M JULIUS

NELL CARTER
T DOUDLE
S KEATING
R HICKMOTT
M CUMANI
H DWYER
AFTAB SHAIKH
S BROWN
O OSBORNE
MATT BROWN
P D GRAESSER
CARLY COOK

10
5
4
5
4
5
5
6
6
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GER
AUS

61
59
58
57
58
53
50
50
49
52
46
46

 96-11-12-16
 14-2-4-1
 9-1-0-0
 17-2-1-1
 9-1-1-2
 12-1-0-1
 14-1-0-0
 32-3-2-2
 25-1-2-1
 15-1-1-1
 22-1-2-0
 25-2-2-1

$423,142
$44,825
$18,975
$58,300
$27,675
$24,010
$30,800
$90,720
$41,430
$35,660
$42,495
$57,910

 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-2-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 5-1-0-1
 4-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MANGIONE Trainer: Nell Carter Barrier: 5 Total: 96-11-12-16 Prize Money: A$423,142
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 66-5-8-15 Track: 2-0-0-0

10�yo b aus g Fav: 14-3-3-0 58+kg: 54-5-5-8 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Symphony Strings J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 94-11-12-16 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-3-1 Last Win: 29/06/25 (39 Days)
Owner: R P McDonald, D P Kerr, J W Lovell & B Mathews

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 18May25 CAT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  OB58 [ 5] Sarah Field 54.5 $4.6 A Blue Star 2:07.44 (--.--) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
1 of 11 08Jun25 CAT	 turf 20�0�0�  H  OB58 [ 1] Sarah Field 56.5 $9 Loyal Consul 2:08.11 (25.65) 3 3  ..... ns ..........................Good win
1 of 11 29Jun25 CAT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 11] A Lynch 70.5 $11 Khant Bee 2:08.94 (25.53) 1 1  ..... hd ..........................Good win
10� of 13 12Jul25 MBR	 turf 180�0�  G  OB64 [ 6] Ms M Collett 57.5 $31 Harley’n’rose 1:51.22 (24.13) 1 1  ....... 6 ......................... Well back
11 of 12 24Jul25 WAR	turf 20�0�0�  H  BM58 [ 11] Ms L Meech 62.5 $21 Bellonado 2:14.15 (26.53) 2 7  ...29¾ ...................... Not sighted

2 THINKINGNINTYNINE Trainer: T Doudle Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$44,825
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60�.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Quizini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 20/07/25 (18 Days)
Owner: T J Doudle, M J Sayers, 4025271 Racing (Mgr: R Smith), Stepping Stone (Mgr: Ms A A Umoff), Big steaks (Mgr: MK Anderson), J H Knox, R W Morgan & On Fire Racing (Mgr: J P 
Kersten)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 14Dec24 GAW	turf 170�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] Ms T Voorham 57.5 $26 Divine Fire 1:45.25 (--.--) 2 2  .... 7½ .................. Every chance
7 of 8 21May25 BAK	 turf 160�0�  G  2 [ 7] Ben Price 59 $8.5 Wild Winner 1:36.42 (--.--) 1 1  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse
2 of 10� 22Jun25 POA	 turf 1498  G  BM56 [ 7] Ms S Metcalfe 60.5 $7 I’m Kenny 1:31.19 (--.--) 5 3  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
12 of 14 09Jul25 BAK	 turf 160�0�  H  OB58 [ 11] Ben Price 59.5 $8.5 Maxildo 1:39.59 (25.15) 2 3  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten
1 of 11 20Jul25 POA	 turf 1867  G  1 [ 3] Caitlin Tootell 57.5 $*2.4 Les Vosges 1:58.88 (--.--) 4 5  ..... hd ..........................Good win

3 ALL IN VAIN Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,975
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60� Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Vain Elaine J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 27Apr25 BAR	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] Alana Kelly 58 $21 Weather Delay 1:32.41 (--.--) 5 10  ...29¼ ...................... Not sighted
10� of 11 30May25 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Neil Farley 58 $151 Glamour Ana 1:17.47 (23.27) 9 9  .... 9¾ ......................... Well back
5 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Neil Farley 59.5 $51 Ex Machina 1:31.51 (25.17) 1 3  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 8 01Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Neil Farley 59.5 $*2.7 Brother Quickie 1:32.11 (24.04) 1 1  .... 3¾ ..........................Good win
4 of 8 22Jul25 BYN awt 220�0�  G  BM70 [ 4] Neil Farley 54 $11 Southby 2:18.39 (24.56) 2 2  ....... 2 ........................Handy run

4 WHISPERING PHARAOH Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 12 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,300
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: If I Can I Can J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Stans Fans (Mrs M Harvey), P J Crabb, G Wright, Shustar (P Naish), A & K & L Syndicate (Mrs C Tripp), Coupla Issues (A Barton), Mrs L Robinson, J Fotinos, T Fotinos, J Nikolaidis, C 
Petridis, S Prescott, D Hall, Ms S Langford-Jones, I L Smith, Mrs S Best,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 08May25 KYN	 turf 1854  G  BM58 [ 8] D Bates 58.5 $26 Undaunting 1:57.96 (24.08) 12 11  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 10� 19May25 HOR	 turf 210�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] R Hurdle 58.5 $10 Initial Moment 2:11.85 (24.37) 9 3  .... 2¼ ..........................Good win
12 of 13 30May25 BED	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] R Hurdle 60.5 $11 Littlebitcheeky 2:19.13 (23.77) 12 10  .... 9¾ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 12 16Jun25 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 11] R Hurdle 60.5 $18 Saveadateforme 2:16.67 (23.44) 12 12  .... 6¾ ........................No excuse
4 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] R Hurdle 57 $14 Dartboard 2:18.40 (23.36) 4 4  ....... 5 ........................Handy run
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5 HOT STOMPER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,675
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Stomp J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/25 (65 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, W W Doughty, S R Bruce, Wynfinity (Mgr: A Flynn), Killara Racing PTY LTD (Mgr: C Lee), Home And Hosed 4 (Mgr: J Fusca), Miss M Ferry, R J Axen, Miss D K Jones, 
C G O B Racing (Mgr: I Wilson) & D Wilson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 12Dec24 KYN	 turf 1856  G  Mdn [ 11] Ms J Beriman 56 $8 Command Order 1:57.13 (23.68) 2 3  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
2 of 10� 16May25 WER	turf 1421  G  Mdn [ 2] E J Walsh 57.5 $4.6 So You Will 1:26.57 (24.13) 5 4  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
1 of 9 03Jun25 ECH	 turf 1618  S  Mdn [ 5] E J Walsh 57.5 $*2.1 High Tempo 1:39.82 (25.35) 4 4  .... 3¼ ..........................Good win
9 of 14 20Jun25 GEE	 turf 1715  S  BM58 [ 9] E J Walsh 59.5 $12 Makdane 1:47.17 (23.87) 8 8  ...10¼ ...........................No show
9 of 12 05Jul25 WAT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 2] E J Walsh 59 $10 Quamby 2:10.53 (24.76) 4 6  .... 7½ ...........................No show

6 GRATE CRACK Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,010
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Ungrateful Ellen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/24 (359 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 27Mar25 ARA	 turf 220�6  G  BM58 [ 7] M Aitken 61 $31 Dandruff 2:17.72 (24.98) 10 9  ...11½ ...........................No show
3 of 11 06Apr25 BYN awt 220�0�  G  OB58 [ 10] M Kelly 70 $5 The True Believer 2:19.18 (--.--) 5 1  ....Lnk ....................... Solid effort
7 of 12 03May25 DON	 turf 220�0�  G  OB58 [ 3] E J Walsh 60 $14 Turfie	 2:15.78 (24.36) 6 9  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 11 25May25 MRA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 5] A Warren 57.5 $9.5 Eight Under 2:06.96 (24.37) 7 9  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
8 of 12 22Jul25 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] C Macredmond 58.5 $61 Savamoon 1:30.75 (24.24) 12 12  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten

7 GROSHAWK Trainer: Aftab Shaikh Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,800
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Reglisse J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Aftab Shaikh & Shamim Shaikh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 10Apr25 KYN	 turf 110�3  G  BM64 [ 3] N Punch 56.5 $151 Madame Maserati 1:03.89 (23.11) 8 8  .... 9¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 12 05May25 KIL	 turf 160�7  G  BM58 [ 10] Tayla Childs 59.5 $151 Shoeless 1:40.38 (24.57) 7 12  ...17¼ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 17May25 ECH	 turf 160�0�  G  OB58 [ 4] Thomas Spillane 54.5 $201 Frontline Action 1:40.08 (24.60) 6 10  ...19¼ ......................... Well back
8 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] T Ladd 55 $151 Dartboard 2:18.40 (23.36) 9 8  ..... 16 ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 26Jul25 MUR	turf 20�50�  H  OB58 [ 1] M Julius 57 $71 Finnhugh 2:14.61 (26.87) 10 10  ..... 48 ......................... Well back

8 TRADEWORX Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 32-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$90,720
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 56 Good: 23-3-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Say It In Song J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (353 Days)
Owner: G J Scott, T J Gleeson, G R Little, R N Little & S S Little

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 22Apr25 WOD	turf 20�50�  G  OB62 [ 3] M Aitken 58 $8 Darn Hot Miss 2:03.41 (24.05) 7 7  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 11 24May25 WOD	turf 20�50�  S  OB58 [ 7] L King 59 $14 First Day 2:07.84 (24.45) 3 3  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
8 of 11 02Jun25 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] J Stanley 55 $8 King’s Crossing 2:17.37 (23.56) 9 9  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 12 16Jun25 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] K Jennings 57.5 $9.5 Saveadateforme 2:16.67 (23.44) 6 7  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
11 of 12 14Jul25 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] L Cartwright 52.5 $26 All So Clear 2:17.72 (22.81) 11 11  .... 9¼ ...................... Not sighted

9 DASHING DONKEY Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 10� Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,430
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55.5 Good: 18-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Wayed Zain Dam: Zarilly J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 25-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/04/25 (125 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 07Jun25 SWH	turf 160�0�  G  OB58 [ 7] Will Price 58 $151 Shal Exceed 1:38.28 (--.--) 8 9  .... 3½ ........................No excuse
3 of 13 22Jun25 ECH	 turf 210�0�  S  OB58 [ 3] M Aitken 57.5 $31 Mr Shorty 2:19.03 (25.99) 7 1  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 10� 28Jun25 WOD	turf 20�50�  H  OB58 [ 3] Ms C Jokic 57.5 $8.5 Think More 2:10.00 (25.93) 2 3  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 9 13Jul25 KIL	 turf 20�0�4  H  OB58 [ 2] J W Stanley 57 $21 Azeola 2:13.94 (27.95) 9 9  ...19¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 8 29Jul25 SWH	turf 240�0�  H  BM64 [ 8] Ms S Metcalfe 54 $31 Take A Pick 2:43.43 (--.--) 2 5  ...11½ ........................No excuse

10 QUAFFTIDE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,660
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Carlton Show J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/24 (319 Days)
Owner: Miss L Groves, Mrs L M Brown, Mrs K Rabbitt, S Geddes, J C Cooper, S G Crespin, L Wright, Six Crowns (Mgr: P R Heenan), Where’s Talbo (Mgr: J R Hicks), Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D 
Brown) & Ten Survivors (Mgr: J R Hicks)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 08Apr25 SAL	 turf 1419  G  BM64 [ 8] Ms C Hefel 54 $18 She’s Pretty Rich 1:25.27 (23.56) 10 10  .... 7¼ ...........................No show
8 of 12 27Apr25 SEY	 turf 160�0�  S  OB58 [ 2] Liam Riordan 56 $31 Real Alliance 1:38.94 (25.14) 11 8  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 12 19Jun25 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 1] S Clarke 55.5 $31 Miss Tramell 1:42.80 (25.68) 5 7  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 14 05Jul25 WAT	 turf 1590�  S  OB58 [ 5] Lauren Burke 53.5 $11 Dubai Watch 1:39.60 (24.99) 14 14  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 13 11Jul25 MOE	turf 20�69  H  BM52 [ 1] S Clarke 58 $11 Ninyo 2:16.57 (26.96) 5 7  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
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11 A BLUE STAR Trainer: P D Graesser Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$42,495
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 54 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b ger g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Anabasis J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 20-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (819 Days)
Owner: P D Graesser & Ms S T Murrell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 09May25 GEE	 turf 2240�  G  BM58 [ 12] P Gatt 55 $201 Hollandia 2:20.46 (23.65) 11 12  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse
2 of 12 18May25 CAT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  OB58 [ 6] Ms A Herrmann 54 $8.5 Mangione 2:07.44 (--.--) 4 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run
12 of 12 31May25 WER	turf 2720�  G  OB58 [ 1] Ms A Herrmann 54.5 $16 Octahedron 2:55.50 (25.25) 6 12  ..... 35 ..................... Well beaten
10� of 11 04Jul25 BYN awt 210�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] Ms A Herrmann 54 $151 Outcaster 2:10.03 (26.10) 7 9  ...16¼ ......................... Well back
6 of 9 27Jul25 CAT	 turf 180�0�  H  OB58 [ 2] G Walsh 65 $15 Feargal 1:56.26 (--.--) 3 4  .... 6½ .................. Every chance

12 TOMBOULDER Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 6 Total: 25-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,910
Jockey: M Julius WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Possessed J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 30/08/23 (708 Days)
Owner: G C Saliba, J L Cavka, S Scott, M J Walker, J Walker, Ms S Carr, B E Cronin, A L Cronin, Mrs E K Cronin, C Spiteri & Miss L Lucas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 03May25 DON	 turf 1620�  G  BM52 [ 9] Tom Madden 58 $51 Khant Bee 1:40.32 (23.49) 5 7  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
12 of 13 16May25 WER	turf 1621  G  BM58 [ 1] J Weatherley 54 $81 Clavel 1:39.21 (24.88) 13 13  .... 8¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 11 01Jun25 PEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  OB56 [ 6] M Julius 55 $19 King Of Avalon 2:15.24 (--.--) 4 2  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
8 of 12 06Jul25 WAR	turf 2350�  H  BM58 [ 9] David Mulcahy 65 $31 Smiling Assassin 2:39.31 (26.48) 2 3  ..... 11 ..................... Well beaten
4 of 13 11Jul25 MOE	turf 20�69  H  BM52 [ 4] B Kinninmont 54 $5.5 Najle 2:17.36 (26.53) 4 4  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
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R7 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Same Race Multi (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 124910
 2 221800
 3 133318
 4 453210
 5 22151
 6 719106
 7 525532
 8 861338
 9 602736

RAVALLI
ROSALIA
RUMINATE
IL CUBO
PODARGONI
GREENHILL PRINCE
INTO YOU
COSMIC RHAPSODY
HAATHER

62
62
62
59
58
57.5
57
56
54

1
2
3
4
6
9
7
5
8

BEAU TRELOAR  3 

L BOYD
E POZMAN  1.5 
J NOONAN
H COFFEY
C MACREDMOND
NEIL FARLEY
D BATES
T PREBBLE

T FITZSIMMONS
LUCINDA BOYD
M CUMANI
R GOODWIN
B, W & J HAYES
S KEATING
S KEATING
MS M CUNNINGHAM
CARLY COOK

5
8
5
5
4
7
5
9
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
78
74
68
66
65
68
62
48

 12-5-2-0
 34-9-5-3
 17-4-4-4
 17-3-5-1
 5-2-2-0
 28-5-3-1
 13-2-3-2
 63-9-8-7
 33-2-2-5

$213,480
$192,382
$145,330
$120,740
$52,340
$124,770
$122,155
$248,410
$71,835

 8-4-2-0
 10-2-1-1
 5-0�-3-1
 5-1-3-0
 2-1-1-0
 9-2-1-1
 1-0�-1-0
 16-2-1-3
 8-1-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 RAVALLI Trainer: T Fitzsimmons Barrier: 1 Total: 12-5-2-0 Prize Money: A$213,480
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0�) WT: 62 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-2-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Cross Question J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (74 Days)
Owner: V Elvin, J S Sunderland, M J Lynch, R Hines, Broadconsult International Pty Ltd (Mgr: T Corallo), B Hines, A Haywood, B Loughrey, R Albanesi, R Cock & R Griggs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 28Sep24 SGP	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 7] R Curatolo 56 $2.4 Asif 1:09.24 (--.--) 7 8  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
4 of 8 05Oct24 SGP	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 3] M Nunes 52 $2 Lim’s Bighorn 1:08.99 (--.--) 5 4  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
9 of 9 26Apr25 MOV	turf 120�0�  S  BM70 [ 3] P Moloney 61 $9.5 Dirty Grin 1:12.69 (24.71) 3 3  ...16½ ...........................No show
1 of 9 25May25 BAR	 turf 120�0�  S  BM64 [ 8] R Houston 61 $8.5 Cameron Falls 1:14.21 (23.73) 5 3  ..... hd ..........................Good win
12 of 12 16Jul25 SHS	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM70 [ 6] Ms J Kennedy 60 $11 Rattle And Bang 0:56.89 (22.19) 12 11  .... 5½ ..................... Well beaten

2 ROSALIA Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 2 Total: 34-9-5-3 Prize Money: A$192,382
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 62 Good: 27-9-5-3 Track: 12-7-4-1

8yo br/bl aus m Fav: 6-4-2-0 58+kg: 25-6-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Not A Care J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (356 Days)
Owner: J Aria, A Iaria, C Alexander, C Pendrigh & A Anastasiou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 02Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 3] Tayla Childs 61.5 $*2.1 Takashima 0:59.03 (22.72) 4 5  .... 2¼ ............................Nice run
1 of 5 16Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM70 [ 2] Nadia Daniels 59 $3.5 Orlabent 0:59.35 (22.75) 1 1  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
8 of 8 30Aug24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM78 [ 5] Tayla Childs 59 $20 Prinzerro 1:10.71 (22.99) 3 7  ...30½ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 12 17May25 MPK	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM78 [ 5] A Stead 60 $101 Sir Now 0:57.80 (22.75) 3 4  ...13¼ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 12 31May25 MOP	turf 10�50�  S  BM76 [ 11] Alan Lai 57 $101 Sir Now 1:02.04 (23.27) 5 6  ...15½ ..................... Well beaten

3 RUMINATE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 3 Total: 17-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$145,330
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 17-4-4-4 Track: 8-2-4-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 9-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Stormy Road J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/24 (238 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, N Webb, J D Bolster, Ms K Bolster, D M Foley, Miss S Kane, R A Shalders, Mrs M K 
Twomey, E P Twomey, P S White, A J White, B M Spencer, P J McPherson, T J Wilson, G A How

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 12Oct24 HAM	 turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 7] E J Walsh 59.5 $9 Magarten 1:37.33 (24.20) 5 1  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 9 30Oct24 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  BM78 [ 6] D Bates 55.5 $4.8 Yellow Sam 1:22.65 (23.36) 2 2  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 10� 22Nov24 MOV	turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 1] D Bates 59.5 $*3.8 Van Roy 1:39.29 (23.33) 3 5  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 7 12Dec24 CAH	 turf 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] Ms J Kennedy 60.5 $4.4 Dangerous Liaisons 1:31.21 (22.68) 3 3  ..... hd ..........................Good win
8 of 11 11Jan25 FLE	 turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 2] T Prebble 59 $9.5 One Long Day 1:35.99 (23.31) 3 3  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten

4 IL CUBO Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$120,740
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Buon Auspicio J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Ace Bloodstock Racing Pty Ltd, B Rogers, L Jackson, Ace Club, S A Bira’m, Mangan Racing, Brut Racing 6, Zennyy Racing, Kusty and Wima Racing, P Mangan, Valley Kings Racing 
No 5, G Tibaldi, S Barrass, M Stephens, T Iverach, J Kendler, Simanna Racing, Saniu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 26Feb25 SHS	 turf 130�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] Logan Bates 57.5 $7 No Fuss 1:16.67 (23.19) 5 6  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 7 11Apr25 CRA	 turf 130�0�  G  OB64 [ 5] B Mertens 60 $3.8 Stormfront 1:17.74 (24.34) 2 2  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 10� 24Apr25 BED	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] T Stockdale 60 $4.2 Gin Baba 1:24.04 (23.29) 1 1  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
1 of 7 01Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] J Noonan 57 $6 Mantua 1:11.60 (23.37) 4 3  ....... 1 ..........................Good win
11 of 13 16Jul25 SHS	 turf 130�0�  S  BM70 [ 13] J Noonan 59 $21 Vienna Vixen 1:17.70 (22.80) 2 4  .... 8½ ...................... Not sighted
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5 PODARGONI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$52,340
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Cornflower	Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 09Mar25 STC	 turf 110�9  G  Mdn [ 5] K Jennings 59 $3.3 Amraam 1:06.96 (22.93) 5 5  .... 2¼ ............................Nice run
2 of 6 25Mar25 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] W Egan 59 $3.2 Mclovin 1:11.86 (22.88) 5 3  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
1 of 13 13Apr25 TER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] P Moloney 59 $3.7 Sardonian 1:24.86 (24.09) 1 1  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
5 of 14 15May25 WAT	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] W Gordon 62 $10 Written Royalty 1:24.19 (24.07) 3 3  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 7 08Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] W Gordon 59 $5.5 La Narradora 1:12.28 (24.04) 4 3  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win

6 GREENHILL PRINCE Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 9 Total: 28-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$124,770
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 23-4-3-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Princess Hussey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (436 Days)
Owner: S Davis, Ms V Stankovic, J Davis, L Davis, Mrs S Keating, G Cann, C Attana, Mrs G Attana, M Humphreys & Mrs S Aitken

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 12Apr24 GEE	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $4.4 Doublern 1:18.52 (23.59) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
9 of 14 24Apr24 GEE	 turf 1412  S  OB64 [ 9] Alana Kelly 59.5 $26 Zombie Missile 1:25.50 (24.01) 2 1  .... 3½ ...........................No show
1 of 11 28May24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms J Kennedy 61 $*2.5 Donation 1:11.32 (23.15) 3 3  .... 1¾ ..........................Good win
11 of 12 18Jun24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $17 Rosalia 1:10.57 (22.91) 6 6  .... 6¼ ...................... Not sighted
6 of 7 05Jul24 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $13 Rosalia 1:11.08 (22.92) 7 6  .... 8¼ .................. Every chance

7 INTO YOU Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$122,155
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Reeltop J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/02/24 (526 Days)
Owner: Ms S Brown & M Humphreys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 20Aug24 BYN awt 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Alana Kelly 60 $4.8 Ruminate 1:25.92 (23.72) 3 4  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
5 of 12 04Sep24 SHS	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] Alana Kelly 60 $11 Boardrider 1:24.06 (22.79) 11 11  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
5 of 11 20Sep24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  S  Open [ 3] Alana Kelly 54 $9.5 Earlswood 1:39.74 (23.37) 8 8  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 13 03Oct24 BAR	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] Ms J Kennedy 61.5 $*1.7 Bower Boy 1:40.79 (24.19) 11 9  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 5 15Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 4] Neil Farley 57 $3.1 Smart Poppy 1:11.96 (23.00) 5 2  ..... nk ............................Nice run

8 COSMIC RHAPSODY Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 5 Total: 63-9-8-7 Prize Money: A$248,410
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56 Good: 50-8-5-7 Track: 20-4-4-5

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 13-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-3
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Cosmic Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (74 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham, Dr L Brown, B Phelan, Mrs H Phelan, R Gilchrist, J Edmends, A Edmends , W Prouse, & Ricky Young

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 22May25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] M Aitken 57 $7 Tochka 0:58.58 (22.69) 7 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
1 of 6 25May25 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM64 [ 3] M Aitken 57 $15 Toompine 0:59.91 (22.80) 2 3  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
3 of 6 11Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  OB64 [ 3] M Aitken 59 $6.5 Just Remember It 1:04.89 (22.56) 3 3  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 5 15Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 2] Nadia Daniels 53 $9 Smart Poppy 1:11.96 (23.00) 2 5  .... 3¾ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 9 04Aug25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] John Allen 59 $7.5 El Pibe De Oro 1:00.94 (--.--) 8 8  .... 3½ ..................... Well beaten

9 HAATHER Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 8 Total: 33-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$71,835
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 54 Good: 27-2-2-4 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Pariah Dam: Dream Cirque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (481 Days)
Owner: A Adamczyk, Mrs T Adamczyk, Mrs L Wilson, Miss C Wilson, A Wilson, B Wilson, J B Rafter, A Barbieri & Mrs P Barbieri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 24Aug24 BEI	 turf 160�0�  F  BM50 [ 4] B Vale 59 $8 Sanctimonious 1:35.01 (23.95) - -  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 12 16Sep24 COR	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] B Vale 55 $12 Gobbo’s Mate 1:17.03 (22.86) 5 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
7 of 7 28Sep24 JER	 turf 140�0�  G  Open [ 6] B Vale 55 $11 Jayzeal 1:23.65 (23.95) - -  .... 8½ ........................No excuse
3 of 11 26Oct24 BAD	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] B Vale 55 $9 A Bit Racey 1:10.72 (--.--) - -  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 8 04Nov24 COR	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] B Vale 55 $4.8 Gobbo’s Mate 1:15.59 (23.23) 7 7  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
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R8 07 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58 

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 397231
 2 341013
 3 031766
 4 357571
 5 304396
 6 705034
 7 103424
 8 81659
 9 822560
 10 807008
 11 770540

INNOCENT ENUFF
MISSISSIPPI MILLER
FLYING STRAZ
YANKEE MISS
CROATIAN ART
FARISHA
LA NARRADORA
HIDDEN WITNESS
VORIAH
WIND DREAMER
ATAHU

62.5
62
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
55
55
54

4
3
10
9
5
1
8
6
2
11
7

R HOUSTON
SARAH FIELD  1.5 
NEIL FARLEY
J CHILDS
D BATES
LIAM RIORDAN
J FRY
C MACREDMOND
T NUGENT
E J WALSH
T PREBBLE

LOGAN MCGILL
W MORRISSEY
RODNEY FOSTER
G EURELL
M & L CERCHI
R GOODWIN
T DABERNIG
MS B RAYMOND
D P DWYER
JOHN KEANE
MS W CHURCH

6
5
4
4
5
6
4
5
6
7
6

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
59
58
57
57
57
55
48
48
45

 30-4-6-8
 6-2-0-2
 8-1-0-2
 9-1-0-1
 25-2-1-3
 8-1-0-2
 10-1-1-1
 5-1-0-0
 31-2-5-3
 35-4-3-5
 22-1-1-1

$125,790
$29,825
$37,360
$30,735
$59,385
$23,310
$27,705
$23,785
$63,685
$114,585
$32,280

 9-2-3-3
 3-1-0-2
 4-0�-0-1
 2-1-0-0
 12-2-1-2
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 6-1-1-2
 8-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 INNOCENT ENUFF Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 4 Total: 30-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$125,790
Jockey: R Houston WT: 62.5 Good: 26-3-6-6 Track: 4-1-2-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 18-2-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-3
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Innocent I Am J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 26-3-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 15/07/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Riley) & Eastbeth (Mgr: G J Eastmure)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 06Apr25 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] T Nugent 58.5 $11 A Hidden Treasure 0:58.27 (22.87) 3 3  ....... 6 ...........................No show
7 of 8 26May25 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] J Weatherley 57 $15 Sun Setting 0:57.42 (22.52) 1 2  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
2 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] R Houston 60.5 $6 I Am Piki 1:04.49 (23.16) 2 2  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
3 of 9 27Jun25 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] R Houston 58.5 $4 El Pibe De Oro 0:58.46 (22.65) 2 3  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort
1 of 11 15Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] Zac Spain 58.5 $*1.8 Patriot Star 1:05.08 (23.33) 1 1  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win

2 MISSISSIPPI MILLER Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,825
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Miss Oklahoma J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Ms B L Gilcrist, M A Fitzgerald, Mrs A Fitzgerald, H Meehan, Ms B Greig, D Ogier, Mrs K Ogier, Ms A Miller, Miss K J Fitzgerald, R Miller & Mrs D Miller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 16Nov24 DUN	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] C Macredmond 57.5 $12 Machinegunrhon 1:00.48 (24.23) 6 8  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
1 of 9 17Dec24 BOR	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] C Macredmond 56 $7.5 Kiss And Kaboom 1:05.02 (--.--) 6 6  ..... ns ..........................Good win
12 of 12 14Jan25 KIL	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] R Hammond 57.5 $81 Been Our Angel 1:09.84 (23.41) 8 7  ...10¾ ..................... Well beaten
1 of 11 27Jun25 WAK	turf 10�0�0�  S  BM52 [ 11] Sarah Field 59 $19 Bastyan 0:58.83 (--.--) 11 10  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
3 of 11 15Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] Sarah Field 58 $15 Innocent Enuff 1:05.08 (23.33) 3 3  ....... 5 ....................... Solid effort

3 FLYING STRAZ Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 10� Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,360
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60�.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (347 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R D Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 09Aug24 GEE	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms L Meech 56 $7 Stoli Bolli 1:11.42 (22.61) 1 1  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
1 of 12 25Aug24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Will Price 55 $*1.9 Insignia 1:12.04 (22.85) 1 1  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
7 of 10� 27Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  1 [ 4] E Pozman 56 $10 Spirited Defence 1:11.29 (22.91) 6 8  ...12¼ ........................No excuse
6 of 9 14Jul25 RAS awt 110�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] Will Price 56.5 $41 Harpalee 1:03.60 (22.70) 3 3  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 12 28Jul25 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 7] Will Price 56 $41 Aqueduct 1:11.07 (--.--) 5 4  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance

4 YANKEE MISS Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,735
Jockey: J Childs WT: 60� Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: All Come True J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Hancox Racing No 11 (Mgr: R J Peacock)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 30May25 BED	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Newitt 57 $6.5 She’s An Artist 1:03.94 (22.81) 7 6  ....... 6 ......................... Fair effort
7 of 12 10Jun25 SEY	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] Liam Riordan 57 $7.5 Zoubelle 0:58.42 (22.73) 7 7  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
5 of 9 22Jun25 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Liam Riordan 57.5 $41 Bacash 1:11.43 (23.33) 7 7  .... 7¾ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 10� 11Jul25 GEE	 turf 1230�  S  Mdn [ 1] Zac Spain 56 $21 Stay Silent 1:15.04 (24.17) 6 7  .... 6¾ ........................No excuse
1 of 9 27Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] J Childs 57.5 $*2.3 Finnish Girl 1:06.04 (23.77) 2 2  ..... nk ..........................Good win
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5 CROATIAN ART Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$59,385
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Kalabek J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 22-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (117 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 05May25 KIL	 turf 120�7  G  BM58 [ 2] W Egan 61 $8.5 Flitgrove 1:11.68 (24.25) 3 3  .... 8½ ......................... Well back
4 of 8 16May25 WER	turf 1110�  G  BM58 [ 5] Neil Farley 58.5 $20 Noble Style 1:06.30 (23.71) 8 8  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
3 of 12 17Jun25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 11] D Bates 60.5 $9.5 I Am Piki 1:04.49 (23.16) 4 3  .... 5¼ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 12 27Jun25 WAK	turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 5] Ms A Herrmann 58.5 $41 Swifties 1:11.11 (--.--) 11 8  .... 3¾ ...........................No show
6 of 11 15Jul25 BYN awt 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Neil Farley 58 $10 Innocent Enuff 1:05.08 (23.33) 4 5  .... 5½ .................. Every chance

6 FARISHA Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,310
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Jesmond J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (453 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J Riordan & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 17Jun24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] D Stackhouse 59.5 $9.5 Duel Venture 1:10.03 (22.72) 1 1  ...10¾ ...................... Not sighted
5 of 9 11Feb25 KIL	 turf 1112  G  BM58 [ 2] L Currie 59 $6.5 Salsa Fellow 1:04.66 (23.72) 3 4  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
12 of 13 27Feb25 KYN	 turf 120�3  G  BM58 [ 4] Ms C Gaudray 60.5 $13 Olivia’s Scandal 1:11.17 (23.90) 3 3  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 8 24Jun25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] Liam Riordan 59.5 $8.5 Magic Edition 1:13.81 (23.87) 1 1  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 12 07Jul25 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] D Stackhouse 57.5 $11 Mafee 1:09.74 (23.41) 9 8  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run

7 LA NARRADORA Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,705
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Judicial Rock J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (264 Days)
Owner: J O’Neill, D Harrison, Miss D Ford, Wry Racing (D Weston), Mrs M Rowe, M Webb, N Rance, M Curtain, S Garbutt, I Garbutt, Dr D Karpin, M Tilley, Kingston Beach Boys (J Denehey), 
Scar Racing (A Cameron), J H M Racing (L Buller), The Lamnidae (R Nicholson) &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 10May25 MOP	turf 10�50�  G  BM64 [ 12] J Weatherley 53 $21 Out Of Square 1:01.15 (22.76) 2 2  ...10¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 13 31May25 WER	turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 9] Ms L Meech 58 $4.4 Just Bolts 0:58.88 (23.33) 2 2  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 12 15Jun25 TER	 turf 1125  H  OB58 [ 12] W Gordon 68 $*2.9 Infinite	Matrix	 1:09.92 (24.76) 3 1  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
2 of 7 08Jul25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] Ms L Meech 55 $6 Podargoni 1:12.28 (24.04) 1 1  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
4 of 9 25Jul25 GEE	 turf 1150�  S  1 [ 3] Ms L Meech 56 $16 Royal Lass 1:06.83 (22.95) 1 1  .... 3½ ........................Handy run

8 HIDDEN WITNESS Trainer: Ms B Raymond Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,785
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Tagreeda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Ms S E Idnurm, B R Goodwin, Ms D L Dunstan, N J Starkie, S Q Hardy, Miss M Y Laidlaw, G M Lee, K Logan, D G Beach, S R Coulson, D Clancy, Mrs L E Goodwin & K Goodwin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 22Jun24 MOP	turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 13] J Opperman 55.5 $21 Riche D’amour 1:03.35 (23.79) 13 11  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten
1 of 7 13Dec24 MOP	turf 10�50�  G  Mdn [ 5] J Opperman 56 $6 Rich Lady 1:01.74 (--.--) 7 6  .... 2¼ ..........................Good win
6 of 13 28Dec24 MOP	turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] J Opperman 55.5 $15 Kinetic Jewel 1:10.39 (--.--) 4 4  .... 2½ .................. Every chance
5 of 11 07May25 OKB	 turf 110�0�  G  BM60 [ 3] R Milnes 57 $8 Talkin’ Italian 1:06.82 (--.--) 10 9  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
9 of 10� 28May25 GAW	turf 110�0�  S  1 [ 10] R Milnes 57.5 $6 Daisydoo 1:08.29 (24.86) 9 8  .... 7¼ ...........................No show

9 VORIAH Trainer: D P Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 31-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$63,685
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55 Good: 23-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Vortex J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/11/24 (275 Days)
Owner: D Dwyer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 13Feb25 SPH	 turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 6] Jack Martin 57 $21 Miss Scoop 1:10.27 (23.31) 2 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run
2 of 6 15Mar25 SPH	 turf 120�9  G  BM50 [ 6] Ruby Scott 57.5 $4.2 Beau Rock 1:09.64 (23.77) 4 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 8 04Apr25 SPH	 turf 120�9  H  BM58 [ 5] Ruby Scott 53.5 $19 Vegas Dream 1:12.73 (24.35) 3 4  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 8 22May25 BYN awt 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] N Punch 54 $26 Hell Of A Trip 1:12.56 (23.67) 4 7  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
10� of 11 03Jun25 ECH	 turf 120�9  S  BM52 [ 7] Ms J Beriman 57 $12 Team America 1:13.50 (24.24) 4 5  .... 5½ ......................... Well back

10 WIND DREAMER Trainer: John Keane Barrier: 11 Total: 35-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$114,585
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 55 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 18-1-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Windrunner J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/05/24 (440 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Keane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 03May25 DON	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 8] Sage Duric 53.5 $51 Boltonova 0:58.85 (23.08) 10 9  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 13 31May25 WER	turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 11] Ms J Da Rose 56 $151 Just Bolts 0:58.88 (23.33) 5 7  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
13 of 14 19Jun25 MOE	turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 6] Will Price 55.5 $151 Electric Tommy 1:14.62 (25.27) 12 12  ...18½ ........................... Poor run
11 of 13 11Jul25 MOE	turf 120�8  H  BM52 [ 11] E Pozman 55.5 $26 Miss Himalaya 1:18.09 (26.61) 2 2  ...12¼ ...................... Not sighted
8 of 12 21Jul25 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 5] Ms J Da Rose 54 $91 Stahnado 0:59.44 (23.31) 8 9  ....... 4 ..................... Well beaten
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11 ATAHU Trainer: Ms W Church Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,280
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Kiwi Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/23 (802 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Church, N Church, Mrs E O Evans, Ms J K Mundie, Ms R C Fitzgerald & S Mitchell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 29Jul24 ALR	 turf 1175  H  1 [ 9] A Warren 53 $26 Vegas Dream 1:13.85 (25.73) 9 8  ..... 10 ........................No excuse
11 of 12 04Aug24 WOD	turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 7] B P Ward 54 $41 Ataegina 1:21.04 (25.67) 4 5  .... 9¾ ...................... Not sighted
5 of 12 15May25 WAT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] B P Ward 54 $151 Reasonable Point 0:58.36 (23.12) 8 7  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
4 of 10� 03Jun25 ECH	 turf 10�0�9  S  BM52 [ 3] J Lyon 54.5 $16 Redneck Princess 1:00.19 (24.16) 9 6  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
12 of 14 05Jul25 WAT	 turf 10�0�0�  S  OB58 [ 10] B P Ward 54 $101 Per Sempre 0:59.85 (23.83) 10 8  .... 6½ ..................... Well beaten


